Optical Fiber Ribbon
Slotted Core Cable
(Armored Structure for Direct Buried Application)
40 Fibers 100 Fibers
200 Fibers 300 Fibers
Cross Sectional View of Cable
Features & AdvantagesFeatures & Advantages
� Using 4-fiber ribbon.

(Armored Structure for Direct Buried Application)
J-h4-Ribbon Slotted Core J-h1-Ribbon Slotted Core
Ordering Information
S·045·030 ×   [S1]  /  [S2]  [S3]  [S4]  [S5]  [S6] — [S7]  [S8]  [S9]
Inner Sheath Option [S6]
S : Stripe(s)
FR : Flame retardant
FRS : Flame retardant with stripe(s)
Armor Type [S7]
SP : Corrugated steel tape
H : Corrugated stainless tape
Outer Sheath Type [S8]
ZE : Polyethylene
Outer Sheath Option [S9]
S : Stripe(s)
FR : Flame retardant
FRS : Flame retardant with stripe(s)
4T : 4-fiber ribbon type
8T : 8-fiber ribbon type
E : Polyethylene
S : Single mode optical fiber
045 : 0.45 dB/km @ 1310nm
030 : 0.30 dB/km @ 1550nm
Fiber Count : 4 to 1000
4 to 300 (Using 4-fiber ribbon)
400 to 1000 (Using 8-fiber ribbon)
WB : Water blocking structure
NWB : Water blocking structure with non-metallic central strength member
Inner Sheath Type [S5]
Core Type [S4]
M : Slotted core
Ribbon Type [S3]
Structure [S2]
Fiber Count [S1]
Maximum Attenuation
Example
S·045·030×100/WB4TME–SPZES:
100 single mode optical fiber slotted core cable.
Steel wire for central strength member, water blocking structure, inner polyethylene sheath, corrugated steel tape armor, outer polyethylene sheath with stripe(s)
Please contact us for additional
fiber and options.
JE-143 1D1 TK 50
ISO 9001 Certified Manufacturer
Furukawa Electric reserves the right to improve, enhance and modify the features and specifications of this product without prior notification.